

## Paperless Program Direct Deposit / Electronic Funds Transfer Enrollment

Boaz Energy II, LLC ("Boaz") is offering complementary direct deposit to all royalty owners who want to participate in the Paperless Program. This program is part of our continuing effort to provide the best customer service to our owners. Benefits of our Paperless Program include the elimination of all mailing delays, lost or stolen checks and receipt delays related to address changes. Going Paperless will allow our owners to receive an electronic fund transfer (ETF) in their designated financial institution (bank, credit unit or savings and loan). The EFT will deposit the cash value of your monthly interest payment into your bank account and is typically available for use within two (2) business days following the check issue date using the Automated Clearing House (ACH) wire system. Check details will be provided on a FREE and secure website: <a href="https://www.energylink.com">www.energylink.com</a>. Utilizing the services provided by Direct Deposit and EnergyLink provide a more efficient and convenient way to receive your payments and manage your check detail information.

In order to begin receiving Electronic Payments, simply fill out the form below, the Direct Deposit Enrollment Form, W-9 and include a voided check. Please allow 30-60 days for ACH payments to begin.

Paperless Program Authorization		
I, wish to enroll in the Paperless Program. I agree to receive my check detail information online through the EnergyLink website and receive my monthly interest payments via electronic fund transfer (EFT).		
 Signature		Date

## www.EnergyLink.com

To view and/or print your check details FREE of charge on EnergyLink, please go to <a href="https://www.energylink.com/Public/Signup.aspx">www.energylink.com/Public/Signup.aspx</a> and create an account. You will need the information from a revenue check to complete your account setup. If you are a registered user of EnergyLink, you can use your existing login information to access your check details.

Once an account is created you will be notified by e-mail when a new check detail is available. You can print your backup directly from the e-mail (by clicking the "Print" hyperlink) or by logging into the website. EnergyLink will store your historical check details for you to access at will.

If you elect not to participate in our Paperless Program, simply disregard this letter. No further action on your part is necessary. Please continue to allow 20 business days for your check to arrive before submitting a request to reissue your payment.